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The dollar volume of business, as neasured by ban: debits, was at a much 
higher point, even after ad,)ustnont for seasonal tendencies4 than in any 
month since January 1924, when thy. neepin6 of the record was conrnunced. An 
examination of thu totals of bank c1uarins fron January 1908 to the prusent 
timu indicates that the value of the bans choqus charged vas probabl' grat-
or than in any othr month in the histord of the country. Thu increase in 
ban; debits over November 1926 was 4265 p.c., the total as ruportec to the 
Dominion Bureau Of Statistics by the Canadian Ban:urs 	3sociation being 
04151000000e This amount nay ba cornarud with 2,916,000,000 in Novtmber 
1926, and v3,5121000,000 in October last. 	Th, cain over the prec.din 
month was 18 pc&, 	hile thL, season.l incr:as, accordin, to thu expuricnc 
with bank elearihs ovr a period of 12 years, is about l 	p.c. 	Conscu•nt- 
ly, th inc 	se over October, after seasonal adjustrnnt, was 16.6 p.c. 
Bank cluarins wru ,2,238,000,000 in Ilovenbur, cOmpared with 1,738,000,000 
in th, same month of last year, an increase of 2.6 p.c. 

Debits in First ]Jluvn Uonths 

Th. total debits durinL the first ulevon months of 1927 wcrc 
,31,8OO,000,000, compared with 027,515,000,000 in the same period of 1926, 
an incrase of 15.6 p.c. Each of th. conomic areas showed an incroas in 
this comparison, th. ?rairieProvincs, as a result of thL 1ac November 
total, att.ining a load over th. sane priod of 1926. 	The greater part 
of the incrasc was shown in Quebec and Ontario, wher. the gains wore 23 
p.c. and 19 p'c. respectively. 	British Columbia had a gain of nearly S p.c., 
end the inoreaaos in the Aaritina Provinces and the Prairie Provinces were 
1.6 p.c. and 1.1 ?.C.. rospcctivnly. 

Comparjsot '.vith Qptober after Seasonal Addultmant 

Based on th e::purioncev;ith bank clmrings in the t ulVu-yeai4  period 
from 1913 to 1924 4  an adjustm.nt of the stat istics of bank debits was 
effected for the purpose of facilitating short trm comparisons. Comparing 
the adjust d debits of Novernbr with those of th preceding montho the 
Canadian total ShOvcd an increase of 16&6 p.c. 	On th basis of indexes of 
seasonal variation computed for each of th four 1agu centres, •7innipeg 
Show d th.) larg.st incr;ase of 21 p.c. 	The gain in Toronto vats 9.4 p.c. 
and an incretso of 7.5 p'c. was attained in Aontroul, 	I.ncruasjs vi.r. 
general in each of the largo cantrs, Vancouver sho;ing a cain of 8.7 p.c. 

Compirison -by Arcs wtth KayoMlor, 192 

ark;d increas.s ware shown in Ont.rio and Queboc, whore speculation 
in stoc: and mining shnrns continued activo, but 6ains were recorded as 
woll for each of tho remaining economic areas. 

aritjm': Provinces.- The debits in the c.ntres of th. 1:.ritin i'rov-
inces wcro ,54,76C,000, an increso of 14 p.c. over November 1926. 

Quebec.- Th extraordinary increase of 66 p.c. was shoin in hontroil, 
the debIts being ç1,460,000,000. The dabits of Qu.boc also chowed an in-
crease, while in Sherbrook; the. total of November 1926 -; .s nearly maint:ind. 

Ontarjo.- Incrass -.rn onjral In the. 12 centres of Ontario, the net 
r cult for the prolinc -; being -n incrQasw of 45 p.c. The debjt 	in :oronto 
': rc ,1,094,000,000, 	n iner as: of 52 p.c. 
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Prairie Provinces.- The debits in 7innipe: were 545,000,000 corn 1 ered 
with 	48,000,000, an increase of 22 • .c. The ten centres shol7ed increases, 
while the branches of the 7eyburn Securit:, Ban: txperienced a decline. The 
debits in the three provinces were 791,000,000, an increase of 19 p.c. 

British Columbia.- The three centres of British Columbia showed in-
crass, thu debits of Vancouver boina Q149,900,000. an increase of 7 p.c. 
The total for British Columbia was ,i187,000,000, an increase of noarl' 9 p.c 

Cpmparspn with Other Factors 

The increase in debits during the first eleven months of 1927 over the 
same period of 1926 was 15.6 p.c. As the Indexus of physical volurriu Of 
business and industrial oriploymont increased 7.5 p.c. and S p.c. respect-
ively. It is evident that the exch.nge of comrtiodities did not account for 
th whole of thi incr•Jasu in the amount of cheques charged to individual 
accounts, especially as the general trend of wholesale prices in 1927 has 
b:on downward. A large part of the gain in banc dcbits w:s due to greater 
Speculative activity, th number of $harcs traded on the .iontrual exchange 
showing an increase of 42 p.c. over the first eleven months of 1926. 

Indoxos of Canadian Businoss Conditions Based on the Six 
Year Period from 1919-1924 and Corrected where 

nocossary for Scasonl Variation. 

Physical 	Industrial 	Shares 
Bank 	Volume 	Employment 	Traded on 

Month 	 Dcbits 	of Business 	Pirst of 	liontrea]. 
.ionth 	Exchange 

1.926 

January 105.7 127.8 99.3 204.1 
Eobruary 129.6 135.7 98.4 323.0 
arch 112.6 129.9 98.2 229.3 

April 121.9 134.3 99.9 127.7 
lay 103.9 135.0 99.9 132.5 

Juno 121.2 138.4 102.1 113.0 
July 111.5 134.1 103.5 106,8 
August 119.0 134,4 102.5 385.1 
Scptmbcr 113.1 132.9 103.4 310.9 
0tobcr 105.0 142.9 102.9 290.5 
November 106.0 138.6 101.0 191.1 
Dcc•mbc-r 110.0 132.0 102.0 256.4 

1927 

Janu -'ry 124.4 136.8 105.0 201.8 Fctru..ry 127.6 140.0 103.4 209.8 torch 129.8 149.3 103.5 245.9 April 125.5 147.8 108.9 276.4 way 129.0 151.2 105.6 243.0 Juno 131.0 150.8 108.1 
July 123.3 136.6 108.0 166.6 
August 128.5 144.1 107.5 247.7 September 1?.5 143.6 107.9 463.1 October 130.6 144.5 106.6 466.0 November 14.0 147.7 105.5 423.1 Dc combor 107.7 -- 

Decmbr 27, AP 
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10,278,6143 11,662, 1465 9,601,921 
8,045,569 7,6514,915 6,1142,1401 

10,223,027 8,1433,776 11,000, 1406 
57,8214,340 62,237,14141 56,383,79 4  
6,7149,232 7,339,3 146 6,356,837 

11,2142,737 12,115,5714 10,059,053 
38,662,698 31, 1425,365 25,170,555 

2 67, 2146,818 1 2 7,171,71 14  187,5145,9145 
7,308,14140 8,222,912 6,875,271 

11,2514,267 10,728,282 9,5 8 7,955 
1,0914,61414,1141 1,072,033,532 718, 1407,8 148 

37576,279 37905,958 31,008,7214 

1,561,056,691 	1,396,931,330 	1,078,1140,710 

5829 3 56)4 
89,04,057 
146,759,32 14 
8,536,952 
5,600, i 1-u 

11,810,956 
2, 995, 1450 

50,358, o 
18,028,9214 

5145,303,765 

5,375,956 
53, 326,23 14 
141,036,5145 
7,619,066 
14,575,907 

10,692,836 
2,1461,725 

146,363,3)48 
15,752, 191 

1422,9314,380 

5,337,189 
77,587,697 
38,316,269 
6, 238, 0014 
14,110,266 

1 1 ,7 05,3014  
2,693,680 

146,280,600 
15,1416,719 

14148,1114, 513 

7j69,976 	 7,991,38 4 	8,73 14 .895 

1. 	BA1K 1EBI TS riO INDT 1TIDUAL ACCOUS AT 	CLEARING H'USE D'NTRt S OF 
NB"R192 7,TT 	'ATPE FIGURES FOR 

OCTcBR 1927 AiD IR 1926 

Debits to Tndividi1 Accounts 

November, 1927 	Octobr, 1927 	November, 1926 

$ 	 $ 
Waritime Provinces - 

Halifax ................. 	28,1 142,1458 	29,290,262 	214,511,732 

	

!oncton ................ .7,623,118 	7,1460,369 	6,697,728 
Saint 3ohn .............. 	13992 ,373 	19,329,622 	16,908k511 - 

Total - 'aritime Provinces4. 	514,757949 	- 	56,580,253 	148117,971 

Quebec - 
!'ontreal .................. 1,1460,606701 1,176,191, 1463 831,1422,382 
Quebec.............  ... ... 84,9O0,162 614,565,682 60,5 140,605 
Sherbrooke ................ 10,51414,083 10,3142,785 1 0 791,153 

Total 	- 	Quebec ............... 1,558.O50,946 1,251,099,93 952,7514,1140 

Ontario - 
Brantford................. 
Chatham................... 
Fort William............... 
Hamilton.................. 
Kingston.................. 
(itchener................. 
Lordon.................... 
Ottawa.................... 
Peterborough............... 
Sarnia .......... ........... 

Toronto .............. .... 
Windsor.................... 

Total - Ontario............... 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon.................. 
Calgary................... 
dironton.................. 

Lethbridge................ 
'edjcjne Hat............... 
!oose Jaw................... 
Prince Albert............... 
Regina...................... 
Saskatoon................... 
WinniDeg.................... 
Branches of the Weyburn 

Security Bank........... 

	

Total - Prairie Provinces ...... 	791, 1438,689 	613,129,572 	664,535,136 

British Co1ibia 

	

New Westminster ............. 	6,7143,055 	 7,838,635 	6,119,1401 

	

Vancouver ................... 	1149,888,080 	137,820,1499 	139,7714,360 

	

Victoria ................... 30,789,386 	143,1430,021 	26, 2 17, 18 9 
Total - British Columbia ........ 	187,420,521 	189,089,155 	172,110,950 

	

Grand Total for Canada ........... 14,150,7214,796 	3,511,830,2145 	2,915,658,907 





-- 

2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUITTS AT CLEkRING HOUSE CTRES lIT Ti-TN ECONOMIC AREAS OP 
CNADA BY :oiTTHS, APRIL, 1926 to NOVEMB 	1q27, TOGETiR ITH A COPARISON OF 

BANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEAFINGS. 

Maritime 
Provinces Quebec Ontario 

Prairie 
Provinces 

1926 
April 149,952,5614 850,9 149, 1479 1,155,085,080 1416,6 1414,930 
May 149,763, 1406 762,235,0714 975,205,752 475,262, 076 
June 50,0514,587 807,567,722 1,188,223,667 1477,1406,988 
July 56,570,615 783,367,635 9514,801,928 14614,1405,653 
ugust 50,508,566 672,1141,1402 896.596,70 14 466,103,585 
September 145,718,141414 615,750,190 910,956,7514 427,115,212 
October 50,119, 14145 9814.7 140,960 1,009,6 142,978 626,6141,368 
November 146,117,971 952,754,l4O 1,078,1 140,710 66 14,535,136 
December 49,751,1 02 903,711,926 1,135,237,121 559,513,662 

1927 
January 147,297,852 6514,175,011 1,120,590,208 1432,795,066 
February 145, 1436,6214 763,162,631 l,O19,39,877 309, 1465,139 
March 147,796,386 865,14614,5147 1,073, 1432,2 147 1453,330,273 
April 148,266,560 890,7 145,151 1,096,2914,608 14147,003,734 
May 50,990,737 1,010,369,112 1,236,136,019 506,052,63 14 
Juno 149,9143,300 l,089,2G6,O34 1,1514,1 146,732 1418,226,359 
July 56,128,635 958,681,466 1,026,066,8149 1480,9314,5 141 
August 51,687,767 8566 14O,002 1,035,153,797 1192,37 14,721 
September 55, 1410,5 140 965,072,996 1,208,161,028 14145 , 319,579 
October 56,560,253 1 , 251 099 9~5 1,396,931,330 618,129,572 
iTovember 514,757,9149 1,556,050,9146 1,561,056,691 791,1436,689 
Ftrt it onths 1927 56 14,296,623 11,062,7147,633 12,929,551,586 5,396,570,507 

1926 5514,988,570 9,005,759,683 1o,86,1o6,53o 5,326,132, 1406 
1925 
192 14 

5l,b33,5143 
536,95t,3d7 

7,635,1l9,9O4 
7, 225,557,b66  

9,914,218,7146  
10 , 1 55, 207, 297 

5,232,131,090 
14,650,6b9, 110$ 

Percentage of 1927 to 19214 105.0 152.3 127.3 111.1 
H il 	1927 to 1925 109.14 114.1 130.0 103.0 

1927 to 1926 ioi.6 12.O 119.0 
British Total of Bank Per cent of  Ek 
Colunibia Dominion Clearings Debits to Bk. 

158,8149,387 
152,609,281 
160,9014,032 
163,209,838 
158,892,735 
157,660,527 
1 57, 437,9 79 
172,110,950 
1914,9140,032 

163,972,1493 
135,1472,1472 
16o, 32 14,113 
157, 660,827 
180,666,957 
163,12l,426 
165,595,1453 
169,1465,179 
163,14149,8146 
139,089,155 
167,1420,521 
8146,253, 14147 
76 14, 892, 786 
676,312,716 
566,1423,229 

117.9 
110.8 
1014.7 

2,631,1487, 14 140 
2, 1415,  275, 589 
2,6814,156,996 
2,14314,355,669 
2,14146,214 14,992 
2,357,181,127 
2,830,782,750 
2,915,653,907 
2, 8143, 153, 6143 

2,619 S30 630  
2, 293, 076, 9143 
2,600,367,571 
2,639,971, 080 
2,986,235,659 
2,379,703,651 
2,637,1428,91414 
2,607,321,1486 
2, SA4 3.937,991 
3,511,330,2 145 
14,150,7214,796 

31, 81,1425,196 
27,51 ,0,175 
25,005,1415,999 
214,3314, T12,987 

130.9 
1?7.3 
15.6 

1,1472,1408, 3146 
1 , 1465,17 1 , 669 
1,1496,252,796 
1,141414,0114,51414 
1,1403,506,918 
1,383,6213,097 
1,6 148,177,1 07 
1,737,7142,667 
1,7 146,311, 1436 

1,5114,206,719 
1,3014,673,659 
1,1476,275,855 
1 ,53 9 , 6 5 1 , 555   
1,716,975,010 
1,65 14,615,026 
1,5414,61,169 
1,5142, 320, 379 
1,651,7147,261 
1,976,386,7147 
2,238,338,0814 

13,158,553,146 14 
15,9145,116,1479 
114,367,226,7214 
15,289,788,967 

1' 
122,1 
1114.0 

April 

June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
Novemb or 
December 
1921 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Sept ember 
October 
November 

	

First 11 Months 1927 	1, 

	

1926 
	

1, 

	

1925 
	

1, 

	

19214 
	

1. 
Percentage of 1927 to 19214 

1927 to 1925 
1927 to 1926 

179.0 
1614.9 
182.9 
168.0 
1714.14 
170.5 
171.9 
167.7 
162.9 

172.9 
176.0 
176.1 
171.5 
1 73.9 
1714.0 
1714.0 
169.0 
172.3 
177.9 
185.6 
1 75.5 
172.6 
168.1 
159.3 
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3. 33ANK DEBITS IN 14ILLIONS OF DOLLA8INECONOLflC A 
rT;Tr( 	 (' r A ?\TT 	T11 	 1q21 

onth of November 	Per- 	Per- 

	

_______________________________________ certt.age 	centage 
19214 	192 - 	1926 	1927 	of 1927 	of 1927 

Millions of Dollars 	 to 1925 
Maritime Provinces 49.1 149.1 1484 514.8 111.7 114.0 
Quebec 709.7 791.7 952.3 1,556.1 196.6 163.2 
Montreal 652.3 724.7 881. 11. 1. 11.60.6 201.5 165.7 

Ontario 1,2147.8 1,077.5 1078.1 1,561.1 1145.0 1145.0 
Toronto 689.5 748)4 718.4 1,0914.6 1 146,1 152.1 

Prairie Provinces 692.0 695.5 6614.5 791.14 113.8 119.0 
Winnipeg 511.3 489.1 1448.1 5)45.3 11.5 121.6 

British Colwribia 153.2 172.8 172.1 187)4  108)4 108.8 
Vancouver 126)4 138.7 139.8 149.9 10810 107.1 

Canada ................. 2,8)48.7 2,786.6 2,915.7 14,150.7 149.1 142.5 

14. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO 
1()2;i TO NOVEER. 1927 

- 	 Demand and 
Notice Depsits Perccnta,e of 
in Canada as at Bank Debits Bank Debits to 
last day of 	re- Deposits in 

ceding. month Cpnad. 
1925 (COO's omitted) (000's omitted) 

Janiiary 1,832,936 2,230,036 121.6 
Pebru.ary 1,752,1412 1,915,011.2 109. 2  
March 1.743,706 2,005,027 115.0 
April 1,757,678 2 , 229,175 126.9 
May 1,777,186 2,281,818 128.3 
june 1.732,6014 2.151,207 1214.2 
July 1,7149,192 2,2 148,362 123.5 
A.gust 1,735, 82 3 2,090,152 120.5 
September 1,755,936  2 ,195,91 7 12.0 
October 1,838,500 2,872,086 15-4.6 
November 1,876,250 2,786,635 1148.14 
December 1,953068 3 k120 1 6145 159.3 

Average ............ 1,793, 	 3, 	 130. 

1926 
Jarliary 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Average. 

1 C32 7 
Jarriary 
Pebruary 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 

1,916,325 2,368,210 123.5 
1,8140,297 3,132,220 
1,842,302 2,309,312 125.2 
1,897, 2 62  2,631,148]. 138.9 
1,877,713 2)415,276 128.6 
1,8)40,297 2,6814,157 
1,880,72 3 2,14214,356 128.9 
1,868,987 2,14146,245 131.0 
1,375,592 2,357,181 127.0 
1,89)4,311 2,830,783 1149.5 
1,923, 149 )4 2,915,659 151. 
1970,l78 2,8143,15)4 1)4)4 . 	- 
1,885,623 2 ,529, 936 134.0 

1,981,653 2,618,831 132,0 
1,9141,218 2,293,077 118.1 
1,926,134 2,600,363 135.0 
1,9147,9147 2 ,639,971 135.5 
1,970,085 2,986,236 151.5 
1,973,122 2,879,7014 1145.9 
1 ,975,750  2 ,687, 42 9 136.0 
1,930,1 142 2 ,607,321  135.0 
1,961,037 2,8143,9314 ])45.0 
1,991.14814 3,511,830 176.14 
2,0514,14111. 14,150,724 202.2 
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